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NYSCEF DOC. NO. 141

New York State
Department of Financial Services

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT

RECEIVED NYSCEF:

INDEX NO.

I, Linda Lacewell, Acting Superintendent of Financial Services of the State of
New York, in my capacity as receiver of insolvent or impaired insurers under Article 74
and pursuant to Section 7422(a) of the New York Insurance Law, do hereby appoint

David Axinn, Special Deputy Superintendent,

John Pearson Kelly, Assistant Special Deputy Superintendent, and
Gail Pierce-Siponen, Assistant Special Deputy Superintendent

as agents with authority to act separately with respect to all matters related to the
following domestic, foreign and alien insurance companies that have been placed into
liquidation or ancillary receivership by the Supreme Court of the State of New York:

Estate Name

American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Company
American Medical and Life Insurance Company
American Motorists Insurance Company

Atlantic Mutual Insurance Company

Castlepoint National Insurance Company
Centennial Insurance Company

Cuatro LLC

Eagle Insurance Company

Eveready Insurance Company

Executive Life Insurance Company of New York
Fiduciary National Insurance Company

First Central Insurance Company

Frontier Insurance Company

Guarantee Insurance Company

Group Council Mutual Insurance Company
Health Republic Insurance Company of New York
Ideal Mutual Insurance Company

Lincoln General Insurance Company
Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Company

Midland Insurance Company

Professional Liability Insurance Company of America (PLICA)
Reliance Insurance Company

The Home Insurance Company

The Insurance Corporation of New York
Touchstone Health HMO, Inc.
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County

New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
Queens

New York
New York
Nassau

Queens

Nassau

Albany

New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York

Westchester

Index No.

400533/13
452041/16
400532/13
402424/10
153214/17
402424/10
700126/18
400874/09
160307/14
8023/91
703264/17
002306/98
97/06
453158/17
400592/02
450500/16
40275/85
450003/16
400534/13
41294/86
400986/10
405987/01
402671/03
401477/09
54964/18
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Ullico Casualty Company New York  450995/13
Union Indemnity Insurance Company of New York New York  41292/85

I further state that this appointment supersedes all previous agency appointments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, I have
hereunto subscribed my name in the City
of New York, this ) #¥ay of February, 2019.

Linda Lacewell
Acting Superintendent of Financial Services
of the State of New York
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