COUNTY CLERK

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 141

INDEX NO. 450500/2016 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 02/27/2019



New York State Department of Financial Services

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT

I, Linda Lacewell, Acting Superintendent of Financial Services of the State of New York, in my capacity as receiver of insolvent or impaired insurers under Article 74 and pursuant to Section 7422(a) of the New York Insurance Law, do hereby appoint

David Axinn, Special Deputy Superintendent, John Pearson Kelly, Assistant Special Deputy Superintendent, and Gail Pierce-Siponen, Assistant Special Deputy Superintendent

as agents with authority to act separately with respect to all matters related to the following domestic, foreign and alien insurance companies that have been placed into liquidation or ancillary receivership by the Supreme Court of the State of New York:

Estate Name	County	Index No.
		100500/10
American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Company	New York	400533/13
American Medical and Life Insurance Company	New York	452041/16
American Motorists Insurance Company	New York	400532/13
Atlantic Mutual Insurance Company	New York	402424/10
Castlepoint National Insurance Company	New York	153214/17
Centennial Insurance Company	New York	402424/10
Cuatro LLC	Queens	700126/18
Eagle Insurance Company	New York	400874/09
Eveready Insurance Company	New York	160307/14
Executive Life Insurance Company of New York	Nassau	8023/91
Fiduciary National Insurance Company	Queens	703264/17
First Central Insurance Company	Nassau	002306/98
Frontier Insurance Company	Albany	97/06
Guarantee Insurance Company	New York	453158/17
Group Council Mutual Insurance Company	New York	400592/02
Health Republic Insurance Company of New York	New York	450500/16
Ideal Mutual Insurance Company	New York	40275/85
Lincoln General Insurance Company	New York	450003/16
Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Company	New York	400534/13
Midland Insurance Company	New York	41294/86
Professional Liability Insurance Company of America (PLICA)	New York	400986/10
Reliance Insurance Company	New York	405987/01
The Home Insurance Company	New York	402671/03
The Insurance Corporation of New York	New York	401477/09
Touchstone Health HMO, Inc.	Westchester	54964/18

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 02/27/2019 03:18 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 141

INDEX NO. 450500/2016 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 02/27/2019

Certificate of Appointment Page 2

Ullico Casualty Company Union Indemnity Insurance Company of New York

New York 450995/13 New York 41292/85

I further state that this appointment supersedes all previous agency appointments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name in the City of New York, this *y* day of February, 2019.

Linda Lacewell

Acting Superintendent of Financial Services of the State of New York

hnda a lacuery